81913 Cityof Danbury, CT Mail - Post 1883 Pension Board Emergency Meeting Monday August 19

James Hicks <j.hicks@danbury-ct.gov> Fri, Aug 16, 2013 at 7:00 AM
To: Alan Baker <A.Baker@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Alan Baker <a.baker@danbury-ct.gov>, David St Hilaire
<D.StHilaire@ci.danbury.ct.us>, David St Hilaire <d.sthilaire@danbury-ct.gov>, Dianne Rosemark
<D.Rosemark @ci.danbury.ct.us>, Dianne Rosemark <d.rosemark@danbury-ct.gov>, Judy Baris

. <J.Baris@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Judy Baris <j.baris@danbury-ct.gov>, Lori Kaback <L.Kaback@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Lori
Kaback <l.kaback@danbury-ct.gov>, Mark Boughton <M.Boughton@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Mark Boughton ,
<m.boughton@danbury-ct.gov>, Mark Williams <M.Williams@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Mark Williams
<m.williams@danbury-ct.gov>, Phil Curran <P.Curran@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Phil Curran <p.curran@danbury-ct.gov>,
Shaun McColgan <S.McColgan@eci.danbury.ct.us>, Shaun McColgan <s.mccolgan@danbury-ct.gove,
"sophia.zalios" <sophia.zalios@gmail.com>, Terrence Shanahan <T.Shanahan@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Terrence
Shanahan <t.shanahan@danbury-ct.gov>, Virginia Alosco <V.Alosco@cl. danbury ct us>, Vlrglnla Alosco
< werner@danbury Bl gov> Vitginia Alosco <V sloseo@dantury-ct.govs T
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 Post 1953 Pension Board Members,

We will be meeting on Monday August 19, 2013, at 4:00 PM, in the Common Council Caucus Chambers
located on the third floor of City Hall. The following is our agenda:

1. Accept Sergeant Vincent Lajoie's years of senice pension application. Sergeant Lajcie was hired by the City
of Danbury on 7/18/88 which makes him eligible for a years of senice pension.

Please e-mail with your attendance status for the meeting. If you are unable to attend in person, please e-mail a
contact phone number if you are available to speak with on the phone Monday at 4:00 PM. Thank You.

Detective Jim Hicks
Post 1983 Pension Board Secretary
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